
Cost ~1,000/-

~u 1J«f<h «1m, lfmT
>;~-t~ JI.lIl~~' ,l·.;.jlfv '£~ _:t· If, ·H

NATIONAL BOOI( TRUST, INDIA

Nehru Bhawan, 5 Institutional Area, Phase-II, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110 070
Tel.: 011-26707700-873/831, Fax: 011-2612883

We bs ite: '#.W.WJ}PliD_9j'::L9.Q.'{i.o., E-mail:<::lgs:~.9..!IlD..@o.p!iil di~gov jo

TENDER DOCUMENT

No. Admn/condemn/Exh Vans/2019-20 Dated 20th August 2019

Subject: Auction of condemned Govt. Exhibition Vans /Staff Car- Regarding.

National Book Trust, India (NBT), an autonomous organization of the
Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development has decided
to auction the following Three Exhibition Vans & One Staff Car on as is where
is basis:-

2. Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of aforesaid three Exhibition

Vans and one Staff Car (Innova) on the terms and conditions mentioned

below. Interested parties may submitted their highest quotation in a sealed

envelope with amount offered for each vehicle on the letter head duly

signed in the enclosed proforma addressed to National Book Trust, India,

Nehru Bhawan, 5 Institutional Area, Phase-It, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi -

110 070 and dropped in the Tender Box placed at the above address from

9.00 am to 3.30 pm by 02.09.2019. In case of cutting/ overwriting the bid

will be rejected.

3. The four vehicles will be available for inspection from 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM

on all working days from 21.08.2019 to 02.09.2019. The quotations

received in time will be opened by the Tender Committee on 02.09.2019 at

4.00 PM in the committee Room of NBT Head office. The Bidders or their

representative (not more than one) if they so desire may be present, at the

time of opening of quotations.

4. Late Bids i.e. bids received after the specified time and date of receipt will

not be considered.

----SI. Registration Vehicle Make & Year of Total MileageNo. No. Model Manufacture_._- -
1. DL 1G-B-6491 TATA Bus/1512 TC 2006 1,27,039 KM-_.

DL 1G-B-6490 TATA Bus/1512 TC 2006 76,264 KM2. .-
3. DL1G-B-6489 TATA Bus/1512 TC 2006 1,02,379 KM
4. DL3C-BO-0874 Innova Car 2008 1,97,488 KM._._._.



5. The Bidders are required to submit their bid applications alongwith an

Earnest Money Deposit of ~25,000/- by way of Demand Draft drawn in

favour of National Book Trust, India, New Delhi.

6. The auction will be governed by the following conditions:-

I. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the balance bid

amount after adjustment of Earnest Money of ~25,000/-latest within one

week of opening of bids by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of

"National Book Trust, New Delhi".

II. The delivery of the sold four vehicles will be handed over only after the

successful bidder submits documentary evidence in support of identity

and residential status (Ration CardNoter Identity Card/ Aadhar Card in

case of individual and Registration Certificate in case of firms

/companies).

iii. The successful bidder shall have to surrender the cut part of the chassis

numbers to NBT after scrapping the vehicles. An undertaking to this

effect will have to be submitted alongwith the quotation.

IV. The sold vehicles shall have to be removed by the successful bidder

immediately at his own expenses.

v. The vehicles are being disposed off on as is where is basis and no

guarantee for road worthiness or quality will be given by NBT.

VI. These vehicles having been scrapped will not ply on the road. Hence

no Registration Certificate and ownership transfer documents will

handed over the successful bidder.

VII. If the successful bidder withdraws his/her bid the Earnest Money will be

forfeited.

viii. Subsequent to handing over possession of the auctioned vehicles, NBT

will not be responsible for any legal issue related to these vehicles.

IX. NBT reserves the right to accept or reject any/all the quotations without

assigning any reasons, whatsoever.

Assistant Director
Tel. No. 011-26707700/

Copy to:
• Computer Cell, NBT, India with a request to upload this Tender

Document in the NBT's Website.


